1
Product Brief
©2025 Littelfuse Inc.Littelfuse.com
Increasing DC power line robustness with
Foldback low clamping voltage TVS Diodes
With the 5.0SMDJ-FB Series, Littelfuse introduces the latest
advancement in cutting-edge protection technology. Engineered
to deliver exceptional protection against overvoltage events in DC

Part Number
Reverse Standoff
Voltage VR (V)
Minimum
Snapback Voltage
VSB (V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V) Maximum
Clamping Voltage
 VC @ IPP (V)
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current
IPP (A)
VC Reduction
min max
5.0SMDJ58CA 58 - 64.4 71.2 93.6 53.5
5.0SMDJ58CA-FB 58 58 64.4 71.2 80.0 53.4 -14.5 %
5.0SMDJ60CA 60 - 66.7 73.7 96.8 51.7
5.0SMDJ60CA-FB 60 60 66.7 73.7 82.2 51.6 -15 %
5.0SMDJ64CA 64 - 71.1 78.6 103 48.6
5.0SMDJ64CA-FB 64 64 71.1 78.6 91.4 48.5 -11 %
Non-Foldback  device 5.0SMDJ64CA Foldback  device 5.0SMDJ64CA-FB
Device selection
Conclusion
The 5.0SMDJ-FB Series provides enhanced protection for sensitive electronics, offering superior performance and reliability through its